

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**WP(C) 2694/2024 CM(7352/2024)
CM(8195/2024) CM(8196/2024)**

ASSADULLAH WANI

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: None

Vs.

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Mir Umar, Advocate for R-7

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE.

ORDER

22.07.2025

1. None for the petitioner.
2. An application has been preferred on behalf of respondent No. 7 for modification/vacation of the order dated 22.11.2024.
3. Since there is no representation on behalf of the petitioner, the matter is adjourned, with a rider that no further adjournment shall be granted on next date of hearing on any count whatsoever, as grave urgency has been expressed by the learned counsel for the respondent, as the interim order is harshly working against the interest of his client.
4. It is made clear that if there is no representation of the petitioner on the next date of hearing, appropriate orders shall be passed.
5. The learned counsel for the respondent submits that the averments pleaded in the application be treated as objections in the instant petition on behalf of respondent No. 7. His statement is taken on record. *Ordered accordingly.*
6. List on 11.08.2025.

**(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

22.07.2025

"Adil Ismail"