

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 2694/2024

Assadullah Wani.

..... Appellant/Petitioner (s)

Through:

V/s

UT of JK and Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Umer Ahmad, Adv.

Coram:

Hon'ble Ms Justice Moksha Khajuria Kazmi, Judge

ORDER
11.08.2025

Await appearance of learned counsel for the petitioner.

Pleadings are complete.

List for consideration on 15-10-2025.

However, it is made clear that in case learned counsel for the petitioner fails to appear before this court on the next date of hearing, the instant petition shall be considered in his absence on its own merits.

List on 19-09-2025.

(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)
Judge

SRINAGAR
11.08.2025
Sarvar