

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 2694/2024 CM(7352/2024) CM(8195/2024)
CM(8196/2024)

Assadullah Wani

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s).

Through: None.

Vs.

**Union Territory of J and K and
Ors.**

...Respondent(s).

Through: Mr. Mir Umar, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHD YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

02.02.2026

1. Reply has not been filed. Same be filed positively by the next date of hearing.
2. List on 30th March, 2026.

**(MOHD YOUSUF WANI)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR
02.02.2026
Shahid Manzoor