

Serial No. 38
Regular Cause List

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 2694/2024 CM(7352/2024) CM(8195/2024) CM(8196/2024)

ASSADULLAH WANI(SENIOR CITIZEN).

.....Petitioner(s)

Through:
Mr. Mubashir Rabani, Adv.

Versus

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS. (REVENUE).

.....Respondent(s)

Through:
Mr. Faheem Nissar Shah, GA for 1 to 3
Mr. Mir Umar, Adv. for 4, 6 and 7.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
30.03.2026

1. Reply stands filed by respondents 4, 6 and 7.
2. Mr. Faheem Nissar Shah, learned GA, states that since the instant matter pertains to an *inter se* dispute, therefore there is no need to file reply on behalf of the respondents 1 to 3.
3. Registry is directed to summon the digitized record from the Court of Respondent No. 3 i.e., Additional Deputy Commissioner, Anantnag (Joint Agrarian Reforms) on the next date of hearing.
4. List on 04.05.2026.
5. Interim direction, if any, subsisting as on date, shall remain in force till next date of hearing.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

Srinagar
30.03.2026
Shaista-PS