

S.No.47
Regular Case List

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 2694/2024

ASSADULLAH WANI(SENIOR
CITIZEN)

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s).

Through: None

Vs.

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K
AND ORS. (REVENUE)

...Respondent(s).

Through: Ms. Reekha Wangnoo, GA vice
Mr. Faheem Nisar Shah, GA for R- 1 to 3
Ms. Subiya Hilal, Advocate for R-4 to 7

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
04.05.2026

1. Learned counsel appearing for respondents 4 to 7 submits that the reply has already been filed before the Registry. However, the same is not available on record.
2. Registry is directed to trace the reply stated to have been filed on behalf of respondents. 4 to 7 and place the same on record. In the event the same is not traceable, learned counsel appearing for the said respondents shall file an additional copy of the reply before the Registry, within two weeks.
3. List on 15.07.2026.
4. Interim direction(s), if any subsisting as on date, shall continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:
04-05-2026
Mubashir